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

BRAND NEW - MOVE RIGHT IN
New 3 bedroom, 3 bath home with walk out basement. 1200 sq ft up & full basement on 2+ acres. 15 minutes to 100 Mile. 
Walk to elementary school or to lake access. In-fl oor heating, free standing wood stove, vaulted ceiling, detached garage, 
sundeck, covered full length veranda. 24x22 detached garage. Quick possession.
Horse Lake. Harold Zonruiter
$311,900 MLS# N201240

WELL MAINTAINED RANCHER  SET UP FOR HORSES
Beautiful, newer home on just over 2 ac. This south-facing, rancher has 3 bdrms, 2 baths, a 2-car garage & a nice view of 
Watson Lake. The fenced & x-fenced property is set up for horses, or other animals, with a barn, hay shed & loafi ng shed. 
Property is comprised of 2 separate, titled lots of approx. 1 ac each that are available to be sold separately. All this in a very 
desirable neighbourhood that is less than 10 mins from town. Riding trails are close by.
100 Mile House. Shelley Kotowick
$368,500 MLS# N200365

Country Lakes 
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Custom Homes & Renovations
BC Licensed Builder

250-791-5245
kellermeiercontracting.com
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GIL 
250-593-4307

JERRY
250-593-4306
TOLL FREE

1-866-448-5592

Member of the 
BC Gound Water Association.

RESIDENTIAL HOMES AND CABINS

QUALITY RANCHER
South Cariboo’s fi nest gentleman’s ranch! Quality 
3 bdrm rancher on 249 sprawling acres. Only 20 
min. to town. Paved driveway off Hwy 24 takes 
you to this bright and spacious open concept 
home. Finished to the highest standards, over-
looking hayfi elds and small lake on the property. 
All fenced and x-fenced. 160x72 multi-purpose 
cover all building, 72x27 shed and additional out-
buildings. Bordering Crown land to the south giv-
ing access to the extensive Sheridan Lake trails.
Sheridan Lake. Martin Scherrer
$928,000 MLS# N200118

160AC ON SMALL LAKE
160 acres located at the end of a no thru road in 
Lone Butte, you will fi nd this 160 acres which is 
set up for horses, a real paradise. The property is 
fenced with 4 gates accessing Crown land. The 
2,800 sq.ft. 4 bdrm, 3 bath home comes with at-
tached 2 car garage, hardwood & tile fl oors, stain-
less steel appliances. There is a separate 30x40 
shop, horse shelter, riding ring, tack room. 80,000 
trees were planted on the property a few years 
back. Crown land on 2 sides and borders small 
lake. Imagine fl oating around in your canoe after a 
days ride on the local trails. Many upgrades to this 
home, call listing agent for viewing.
Lone Butte. Robert Young
$689,000   MLS# N199483

PICTURESQUE FARM
160 acre just 20 mins to town. Completely reno-
vated split level home with views from every room. 
Single attached garage, equipment shed, haybarn 
and chicken coop. All newly perimeter fenced & 
x-fenced. Approx 40 acres in hay with potential to 
further expand. New high producing drilled well. 
See listing broker for full details of home renova-
tions. Lots of grazing with seasonal water supply 
for livestock. Must be seen to be appreciated.
Debbie Popadinac
$685,900 MLS# N200830

RANCHER ON 3 ACRES WITH 
SWEEPING VIEW

This unique property has 180 degree sweeping 
SW view of 2 lakes & has 2 separate titles. Im-
maculate 3 bedroom rancher (main house) on 
nearly 3 acres. Features include a beautiful split 
rock fi replace, open post & beam living area. 2nd 
property is an 1100 sq ft all season cabin on 7 ac. 
Both in a very private setting with nicely groomed 
grounds. Main shop is 1200 sq ft wired 220 with 
an RV door & hoist. The cabin also has its own 
shop property is all set up for horses. This is a one 
of a kind property on the 108 Mile Ranch. This is 
not a driveby. By appointment only.
108 Mile Ranch. Diane Cober/Karen Friess
$629,900   MLS# N202198

SECLUDED - B & B POTENTIAL
Remote log home dream, 8 bdrm, big family rm, 
log interior and huge wood fi replace, over 5,000 
sq ft. Close to Canim Lake access, B&B potential. 
7.22 acres part. fenced, new roof, partially reno-
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
are looking for a unique home.
108 Mile Ranch. Debbie Popadinac
$394,500	 MLS# N198177

QUALITY FAMILY HOME
Great 3 bedroom, quality built home on 10 ac bor-
dering Crown land. Ten miles to the town of 100 
Mile House and all amenities. Open floor plan, 
11x10 solarium. Shop 23x11, heated and wired 
110/240 volt. Three bay garage 40x23 wired and 
insulated, with two - 10’ and one - 12’ ceiling 
height bays. Carport 23x11 and detached 8x8 
wired and insulated shed. Covered deck partly 
around the house. Circle driveway in front and 
around the buildings. Beautiful setting on quiet 
dead end road, ideal for a big family.
Forest Grove. Konrad Schmid-Meil
$385,900	 MLS# N197900

LOG RANCHER
Wonderful log rancher with 2 bdrms down & loft 
above that would make a great office or craft 
room.  Home has had so many new updates, its 
as if you are purchasing a new home without the 
HST! Tastefully decorated in modern colors with 
a new large eat-in kitchen that’s great for enter-
taining. Great rock fireplace in the LR with some 
amazing ironwork railings in the loft above that 
overlooks the LR. Covered deck off dining room to 
relax and BBQ on those great summer nights. Lots 
of room to expand in the basement. The Sheridan 
Lake access is just a short walk away. You will be 
amazed how well this home shows.
Sheridan Lake. Brad Potter/Dee Crinion 
$385,000	 MLS# N201069

COZY HOME -VALLEY VIEW - 
NUMEROUS OUTBUILDINGS

Beautiful cozy home close to 100 Mile House, 
open floorplan, great kitchen, 2 bdrms, valley 
view, big barn 40x24 with 1/2 w. 14’ doors 22’ 
high, +22x13 shop, double garage, storage shop 
& 2 bay carport. More details. Excluded are some 
brushes and flowers as outhouse in the garden. 
Forest Grove. Konrad Schmid-Meil
$375,000	    MLS# N195150

SPACIOUS 5 BEDROOM HOME
Family home with over 5000sf of living space fea-
tures 5 bdrms, 5 baths, shop, huge FR in the bsmt 
& a large deck to enjoy the southern view over 
Simon Lake & distance hills. There is also a 35x23 
garage attached & the outbuildings consist of 
chicken house, storage shed & large wood shed. 
The 9.95 ac property is nicely treed. Located only 
15 min. from 100 Mile House.
108 Mile Ranch. Klaus Vogel
$375,000	 MLS# N198539

4 BEDROOM HOME - 11 ACRES
Spacious 4 bdrm family home on 11 sunny acres. 
This well-built home comes with attached double 
garage & separate country style barn. 3 baths & 
a full partially finished basement. The property is 
mainly level, fenced and ready for your horses. 
Subdivision potential as there is a large road front-
age on paved road. Only 15 mins to town.  
Lone Butte Area. Martin Scherrer
$369,000	 MLS# N197547

RESIDENTIAL HOMES AND CABINS
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100 MILE 
HOUSE

250.395.3422

INTERLAKES 
250.593.0131

REDUCED!

REDUCED!

REDUCED!

REDUCED!

We’re your Realtor!
We can show you ANY MLS listing 
from ANY Real Estate Company.

Looking for the perfect property or thinking of selling? We can help?
100 MILE HOUSE  250.395.3422 or 1.800.731.2344

INTERLAKES   250.593.0131 or 1.866.593.0131
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Bed & Breakfast
EXPERIENCE YOUR STAY
OR SPECIAL GETAWAY AT
OUR BEAUTIFUL LOG HOME
ON THE EDGE OF SHERIDAN LAKE

SHERIDAN LAKE, B.C.
CANADA On the Lake

Call Toll Free 1-877-593-4171
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RESIDENTIAL HOMES AND CABINS

WELL MAINTAINED RANCHER
SET UP FOR HORSES

Beautiful, newer home on just over 2 ac. This 
south-facing, rancher has 3 bdrms, 2 baths, a 
2-car garage & a nice view of Watson Lake. The 
fenced & x-fenced property is set up for horses, 
or other animals, with a barn, hay shed & loafing 
shed. Property is comprised of 2 separate, titled 
lots of approx. 1 ac each that are available to be 
sold separately. All this in a very desirable neigh-
bourhood that is less than 10 mins from town. 
Riding trails are close by.
100 Mile House. Shelley Kotowick
$368,500	 MLS# N200365

2 acres on walker valley
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
ing room and dining room complimenting the tile 
flooring in the large entry. All bedrooms are bright 
and quite large to accommodate most furnish-
ings. There are 3 bathrooms, and 2 fireplaces 
in this home and a back up generator system in 
case the power goes out. Beautiful kitchen with 
bay window and view of the lake, All on a spacious 
corner lot complete with garden and attached ga-
rage.Just picture having breakfast or that evening 
cocktail on your lakeview deck..that’s the life!
Deka Lake. Robert Young
$321,000	 MLS# N198497

BRAND NEW - MOVE RIGHT IN
New 3 bedroom, 3 bath home with walk out 
basement. 1200 sq ft up & full basement on 2+ 
acres. 15 minutes to 100 Mile. Walk to elemen-
tary school or to lake access. In-floor heating, free 
standing wood stove, vaulted ceiling, detached 
garage, sundeck, covered full length veranda. 
24x22 detached garage. Quick possession.
Horse Lake. Harold Zonruiter
$311,900	 MLS# N201240

LOG & FRAME HOME - PANORAMIC VIEW
Wonderfully renovated and maintained 1 1/2 sto-
rey log and frame house with a panoramic view 
over Watson Lake. Lengthy list of improvements 
over the last 4 years including a new kitchen and 
bathrooms. Bring your love of privacy and sun-
sets and move right in. Also 14x22 shop for the 
handyman and a playhouse for the kids. Yard is 
fully fenced for the pets.
108 Mile Ranch. Dave Robertson
$309,500	 MLS# N200547

LOTS OF CHARM - CREATIVELY 
LANDSCAPED

Lovely 3bdrm/2bath southern exposure rancher 
in desirable neighbourhood only 10 minutes to 
shopping and services. Views over Horse Lake 
and pastures. 0.98 landscaped acres with tiered 
backyard, paved driveway, campfire pit, green-
house and storage sheds. Quality built home with 
galley oak kitchen & patio doors to back deck. 
Spacious main bath has corner jetted tub, skylight 
and large vanity. Perfect home for retirees or fam-
ily living. Washer/dryer in closet off kitchen conve-
nience and ease. Private backyard with beautiful 
gardens. Large feature windows add charm to 
this cozy comfortable home.
Horse Lake. Darrel Warman
$309,000	 MLS# N198957

3 BEDROOM RANCHER
A real pleasure to show this 1530 sq ft 3 bedroom, 
2 bath rancher, double attached garage, garden 
shed, yard fenced for pets, backs onto greenbelt. 
Has BI vac, water softener, vaulted ceiling, SGD to 
25x10 covered deck. Just move in & relax.  
108 Mile Ranch. Harold Zonruiter
$299,900 	 MLS# N201430

PRIVATE - PANORAMIC VIEW
There is a panoramic view from this family home 
located on the 108 Ranch. The family room has 
a woodstove, lots of windows and a SGD to the 
deck. Oak kitchen, 2 bedrooms, a separate living 
room and an adjoining one bedroom guest suite. 
Complete the main floor. The lower level is partly 
finished. Double garage, a partially paved drive 
and a private lot just 15 minutes from town. This 
is not a drive by, please call for an appt to view.
108 Mile Ranch. Diane Cober
$295,000	 MLS# N199259

OPPORTUNITY FOR A GREAT INVESTMENT
108 home with lots of potential. 4 bdrm, 3 bath, 
hardwood floors & high quality with great fea-
tures. Over 2700 sf on .6 ac. Fenced with garden, 
garden shed, & playhouse. A great opportunity for 
a great deal on a great home. Elementary school, 
stores, lakes & lots of recreational designations 
are in walking distance. Schedule A applies.
108 Mile Ranch. Konrad Schmid-Miel
$294,600	 MLS# N199791

WALK TO SCHOOL AND SHOPPING
Well maintained home in town. Updates incl. new 
35 yr. roof, gutters & vinyl windows with a life-
time warranty. 3 bdrms on the main & 1 down. 
Main floor has updated kitchen, featuring cherry 
wood cabs, & a wood burning FP in the LR. The 
DR has door leading to the private deck & the N/G 
BBQ. The lower has a FR, hobby rm & a 3 pc bath. 
Paved drive & a 1-car garage. All within walking 
distance to the elementary school and shopping.
100 Mile House. Diane Cober
$289,900	 MLS# N199241

SPACIOUS RANCHER-PRICED TO SELL
This 108 Mile Ranch home is well maintained & 
ready for you to move in. Bright country kitchen/
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

NEAR BRIDGE LK ACCESS WITH VIEW
OVER 27 ACRES which is heavily treed and has  
some great views. Cute little 360 s.f.t log cabin 
with deck and phone.Take the chill off those cool 
nights with the airtight woodstove There is also 
an outhouse and wood shed. Panhandle driveway 
gets you to a very private area where the cabin is 
located. Lake access min away.
Sheridan Lake   
Bridge Lake. Robert Young
$269,000	 MLS# N198926

 
log home - almost 10 acres

3 bedroom log home on 9.33 heavily treed acres 
in the midst of  a recreational paradise.  Plenty 
of room to grow with a walk out basement, main 
floor and full loft.  Also a minute or two from Bridge 
Lake Store and school.  Full bsmnt and 2nd floor, 
and 3/4 loft.  Incls W/D, fridge, stove, DW, pellet 
stove and freezer.  By appointment only please. 
Bridge Lake. Robert Young
$269,000	 MLS# N200790

QUIET  -  TASTEFULLY DECORATED
3 bdrm full bsmt home on 0.5 ac landscaped lot 
just 10 mins to town. Quiet no thru street & close 
to Horse Lk. Bright new kitchen, Cherry Birch 
hardwood flooring & tile. Covered deck with a 
peek-a-boo view of Horse Lake. Paved driveway 
leads to the att. dbl garage. RV parking room. 
Great retirement or family home. A pleasure to 
show. 
Horse Lake. Debbie Popadinac
$269,900	 MLS# N193795

LOCATION, LOCATION, LOCATION
Prime location. Live in town and get a great view 
as well. This 4 bedroom full bsmt home overlooks 
the 100 Mile Ranchland. This well maintained 
home features main floor living, a bright & spa-
cious kitchen with island and eating bar. Dining-
room with SGD to the backyard sundeck and the 
endless views. Living room with wood burning 
brick fireplace. Mater bdrm with ensuite & walk in 
closet. 1 more bedroom up with a full bath adja-
cent. Laundry on the main and a bright spacious 
entry. The full bsmt features 2 more bedrooms 
and a full bath, rec room and lots of storage in the 
crawl space and throughout this home. A great 
opportunity with lots of potential.
100 Mile House. Debbie Popadinac
$264,500 	 MLS# N196986

PINE LOG HOME - READY TO FINISH
Professionally built log home with loft. This quality 
pine log home is built to lock-up stage and sits on 
a elevated building site with sweeping view over-
looking Longbow Lake to the North. Waterfront 
access via a few meters over adjacent Crown 
land. Very serene and peaceful setting on 20 level 
acres. Good year round access on Doman Rd. Ad-
jacent bare 20 acres also available. 
Horse Lake. Martin Scherrer
$260,000 	   MLS# N194998

DOWNTOWN LONE BUTTE
2,400 sf, 4 bdrm/2 bath on almost an acre of 
manicured yard. Good size bdrms & lots of room 
for company with a FR & rec. room. Wired 24x24 
2-car garage, lots of updates. Lower also has sep. 
entry from outside for suite potential. Walk to res-
taurants, post office, store, pub. Great retirement. 
Good investment, vendor may be wiling to stay & 
rent for 1 or 2 years.
Lone Butte. Robert Young
$259,900	 MLS# N199681

10 ACRES 2,480 SQ.FT. HOME
This large 2 bedroom home with plenty of space 
to add a couple more would be a great spot 
as a hobby farm. There are 2 bathrooms, and 
large rec room.   The home has been recently 
renovated ready for you to move in. In addition 
there is a large  30x40 open barn/shelter already 
with power. Privacy yet not that far from town.  
Forest Grove. Robert Young
$259,000	 MLS# N196621

TASTEFUL DECOR
Very attractive home. Tastefully decorated & lovely 
landscaping. 3 bdrms, 2 baths up. FR & bdrm 
down. Laundry on main. Bay window & skylite 
in kit. 26x18 att. gar. 8x12 shed. 10x20 deck. 
Greenbelt behind for your rec. needs. Short walk 
to Sepa & 108 lakes for walking trails, fishing, 
swimming & winter sports. Great place to retire or 
raise a family.  A pleasure to show.
108 Mile Ranch. Donna Morrison
$259,000	 MLS# N202015

FAMILY HOME - GREAT LOCATION
Well maintained family home with over 2000 sq 
ft of living space on nicely treed 10 acres. The 
home features 3 bedrooms, 2 bathrooms, nice liv-
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